PRC revenues for each of the two years in the period ended December 31, 2021 consisted entirely of
product sales. U.S. revenues for the year ended December 31, 2021 consisted of collaboration revenues of
US$379,607,000 and BRUKINSA® product sales of US$115,658,000, respectively. U.S. revenues for the year
ended December 31, 2020 consisted entirely of BRUKINSA® product sales. Rest of world revenues for each of
the two years in the period ended December 31, 2021 consisted primarily of collaboration revenues.

50

26. Reconciliation between U.S. GAAP and international financial reporting standards

The consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP, which differ in certain
respects from International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”). The effects of material differences between
the financial information of the Company prepared under U.S. GAAP and IFRS are as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2021

Consolidated statement of
operations data

Amounts as
reported

under
U.S. GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts
under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Share-based
compensation

(note (i))

Tax benefit/
deficiency on

share-based
compensation

(note (iii))

Research and development (1,459,239) (21,541) – (1,480,780)
Selling, general and administrative (990,123) (27,189) – (1,017,312)

Loss before income tax expense (1,438,588) (48,730) – (1,487,318)
Income tax (expense) benefit 25,234 5,253 (56,237) (25,750)

Net loss (1,413,354) (43,477) (56,237) (1,513,068)

Net loss attributable to BeiGene, Ltd. (1,413,354) (43,477) (56,237) (1,513,068)

Year ended December 31, 2020

Consolidated statement of
operations data

Amounts as
reported

under
U.S. GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts
under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Share-based
compensation

(note (i))

Tax benefit/
deficiency on

share-based
compensation

(note (iii))

Research and development (1,294,877) (5,338) – (1,300,215)
Selling, general and administrative (600,176) (12,280) – (612,456)

Loss before income tax expense (1,618,194) (17,618) – (1,635,812)
Income tax (expense) benefit 17,671 1,143 (41,404) (22,590)

Net loss (1,600,523) (16,475) (41,404) (1,658,402)

Net loss attributable to BeiGene, Ltd. (1,596,906) (16,475) (41,404) (1,654,785)

51

As at December 31, 2021

Consolidated balance sheet data

Amounts as
reported

under
US GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts
under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Share based
compensation

(note (i))

Preferred
Shares

(note (ii))

Tax benefit/
deficiency on

share based
compensation

(note (iii))

Deferred tax assets 110,424 5,253 – – 125,744
10,067* – –

Total assets 8,645,949 15,320 – – 8,661,269

Additional paid-in capital 11,191,007 48,730 – 56,237 11,809,005
125,319* 307,894* 79,818*

Accumulated deficit (4,966,103) (48,730) – (56,237) (5,568,781)
5,253 – –

(115,252)* (307,894)* (79,818)*

Total equity 6,242,987 15,320 – – 6,258,307

As at December 31, 2020

Consolidated balance sheet data

Amounts
as reported

under
US GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts
under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Share based
compensation

(note (i))

Preferred
Shares

(note (ii))

Tax benefit/
deficiency on

share based
compensation

(note (iii))

Deferred tax assets 65,962 1,143 – – 76,029
8,924* – –

Total assets 5,600,757 10,067 – – 5,610,824

Additional paid-in capital 7,414,932 17,618 – 41,404 7,927,963
107,701* 307,894* 38,414*

Accumulated deficit (3,552,749) (17,618) – (41,404) (4,055,713)
1,143 – –

(98,777)* (307,894)* (38,414)*

Total equity 3,869,243 10,067 – – 3,879,310

* IFRS adjustments brought forward from prior years.

52

Notes:

(i) Share based compensation

Under U.S. GAAP, the Company has elected to recognize compensation expense using the straight-line
method for all employee equity awards granted with graded vesting based on service conditions provided
that the amount of compensation cost recognized at any date is at least equal to the portion of the grant
date value of the options that are vested at that date.

Under IFRS, the accelerated method is required to recognize compensation expense for all employee
equity awards granted with graded vesting.